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2024 At-A-Glance 
January 

a. Church Wide Beginning of the Year Fast & Prayer 

b. North Atlanta District Conference    

c. Church Conference 

 

February 

a. Night of Manifestation & Impartation 

b. Black History Month 

c. ITC Founders Day 

d. Ash Wednesday 

e. Pastor Bright & 1st Lady’s Birthday  

 

March 

a. Night of Manifestation & Impartation  

b. Financial Empowerment Conference   

c. Leadership Recognition -3rd Sunday (Transitioning Leaders)   

d. Spring Production   

e. Stations of the Cross (Drama Ministry) 

f. Palm Sunday 

g. Holy Baptism 4th Sunday 

h. Holy Week 

i. Easter Fun Day 

j. Easter Sunday  

 

April     

a. Night of Manifestation & Impartation  

b. Men’s Day – 4th Sunday      

 

May 

a. Night of Manifestation & Impartation  

b. Mother’s Day - 2nd Sunday 

c. Mount Paran Rehearsal/Ceremony (Outside Event) 

d. Pentecost Sunday  

e. ANGC Annual Conference 

 

June 

a. Night of Manifestation & Impartation 

b. Father’s Day – 3rd Sunday 

c. TCC Golf Tournament 

d. Mision Cristiana Elim Intl. Day of Prayer (Outside Event) 

e. Holy Baptism 4th Sunday  

 

July  

a. Night of Manifestation & Impartation 

b. SED Leadership Congress 

 

August 

a. Night of Manifestation & Impartation 

b. North District Church School Convention 

 

September    

a. Church Wide Prayer Summit 

b. KEM 5K 

c. Holy Baptism 4th Sunday 

 

October  

a. Night of Manifestation & Impartation  

b. Clergy Appreciation – 1st       

c. Women’s Day 3rd Sunday     
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November 

a. Night of Manifestation & Impartation  

b. College Fair Saturday 

c. Veteran’s Day Celebration 

d. Thanksgiving Day 

 

December  

a. Night of Manifestation & Impartation  

b. Christmas Production 

c. Official Board Fellowship 

d. Christmas Day 

e. Holy Baptism 4th Sunday 

f. Watch Night Service 
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2024 DETAILED CALENDAR 
 

January 
 

Church Wide Beginning of the Year Fasting & Prayer 
Every Wednesday      January 4,11,18 

Prayer times 6:00am and 6:00pm 

 

North Atlanta District Conference    
Saturday      January 6-7 

 Bethel AME – Dalton, GA 

 

Church Conference 
Tuesday      January 22 

 

 

 

February 
 

 

Night of Manifestation & Impartation 
Wednesday      February 7 

 

ITC Founder’s Day 
Sunday - Tuesday     February 5-6 

 

Ash Wednesday 
Wednesday      February 14 

 

Cobb County Winter Break 
Monday - Friday     February 19-23 

 

Pastor’s Birthday 
Monday      February 24 

 

1St Lady’s Birthday 
Tuesday      February 28 

 

 

March 
 

 

Night of Manifestation & Impartation 
Wednesday      March 6 
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Financial Empowerment Conf. 
Friday - Saturday     March 8-9 

 

Leadership Recognition 
Sunday      March 17 

 

Spring Productions 
Saturday - Sunday     March 15-17 

 

Stations of the Cross 
Friday       March 22 

 

Holy Baptism / Palm Sunday     
Sunday      March 24 

 

Maundy Thursday 
Thursday      March 28 

 

Good Friday 
Friday       March 29 

 

Easter Fun Day 
Saturday      March 30 

 

Resurrection Sunday 
Sunday      March 31 

 

April 

 
Night of Manifestation & Impartation 

Wednesday      April 3 

 

Cobb County Spring Break 
Monday - Friday     April 1-5 

 

Men’s Day      
Sunday      April 28 

 

May 
 

Night of Manifestation & Impartation 
Wednesday      May 1 

 

Mother’s Day 
Sunday      May 12 
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Mount Paran Graduation Rehearsal (Outside Event) 
Friday       May 17 

 

Mount Paran Graduation Ceremony (Outside Event) 
Saturday      May 18 

 

Pentecost  
Sunday      May 19 

 

ANGC Annual Conference 
Tuesday – Friday     May 22-24  

 

 

June 
 

 

Night of Manifestation & Impartation 
Wednesday      June 5 

 

SED Planning Meeting 
Tuesday – Friday     June 12-14 (@TCC) 

 

Father’s Day 
Sunday      June 16 

 

Junteenth 
Monday      June 17 

 

Annual Golf Tournament 
Monday      June 17 

 

Mision Cristiana Elim Intl Day of Prayer (Outside Event) 
Saturday      June 22 

 

Holy Baptism      
Sunday      June 23 

 

July 
 

Night of Manifestation & Impartation 
Wednesday      July 3 

 

SED Christian Education & Leadership Congress 
Wednesday      July 9-12 (Augusta, GA) 

 

Jamaica Mission Trip 
Thursday - Tuesday     July18 -23 (Kingston) 
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August 
 

Night of Manifestation & Impartation 
Wednesday      August 7 

 

Atlanta North Church School Convention 
Saturday     August 

 

 

 

 

September 
 

 

 

TCC Prayer Summit 
Wednesday - Saturday    September 4 – 6 (tentative) 

 

Kenneth E. Marcus 5K 
Saturday      September 14 

 

Holy Baptism 
Sunday      September 22 

 

Cobb County Fall Break 
Monday - Friday     September 23-27    

 

 

 

 

October 
 

 

Clergy Appreciation 
Sunday      October 1 

 

Night of Manifestation & Impartation 
Wednesday      October 4 

 

Breast Cancer Awareness (Pink Out) 
Sunday      October 13 

 

Women’s Day      
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Sunday      October 20  
 

 

 

 

 

November 
 

 

Night of Manifestation & Impartation 
Wednesday      November 6 

 

College Fair 
Saturday      November 2 

 

Veteran’s Day Celebration  
Sunday       November 10  

 

Thanksgiving  
Thursday       November 28  

 

 

December 
  

 

Night of Manifestation & Impartation 
Wednesday      December 4 

 

Annual Christmas Production 
Sunday      December 14 

 

Annual Official Board Fellowship 
Sunday      December 14 

 

Cobb County Winter Break  
Monday – Friday     December 23-January 03   

   

Holy Baptism      
Sunday      December 22 

 

Christmas Day     
Wednesday      December 25 

 

Watch Night Service 
Tuesday      December 31 
 



  Revised 12/26//2023 

    


